Forman, N, Dax. Ocroser 2, 1951,

Tue Boarp oF CounTy CoMM1SSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO Law,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, i

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN SEPTEMBER WERE READ, i
Comm 1SS 1ONER wALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ, 1
Commi s510NER cOLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, }

EaRL BELL APPEARED BEFORE THE BoARD IN REGARD TO SALE OF CERTAIN REAL ESTATE,

Commisstoner COLEMAN MOVED THAT A TRUST MORTGAGE executeo v THeo, P. THomeson, covering NEL
oF Sec. 19-131_57 Be RELEASED AND SATISFIED AT THE REQUEST ofF THE PueLic WeFare BOARD or NorTH Daxora, ano
THAT THE CHAIRMAN AND AUDITOR BE DIRECTED TO SIGN SAME,

Comm15S10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B10DS FOR THE SALE OF WEST ONE-HALF oF LoTs | &2,
BLock 2, Camps AopiTion, Vituace oF CogsweLL, AS ADVERTISED,
A Bi1p 1N THE suM oF $940,00 Hap Bren suemiTTED By Lester Brown,

cOMMISSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE ABOVE 810 BE ACCEPTED, i
COMMISSIONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Tue BoaRD THEN PROCEEDED To OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LISNITE coAL FOR THE CounTv FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR,

Bibs HAD BEFN FILED By Fammers Co-OperaTive ELevaTor Comeany ano E. M, Levy Erevators.
Commt1sS1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE B1D oF E. M. Levy ELevaTors 1N THE sum oF $6.25 per Ton
FOR LIGNITE STOKER, anD $6.50 FOR 6 INCH COAL, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST, BE Accsprzo;
(DusTLESS TREATED COAL, 25 CENTS ADD!TIONAL) !
Comm1551ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE HAULING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY, FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED,

A 810 HAD Been FiLed 8y Lars HoLEN 1N THE sum oF $1,35 eer Tow,

ComMm18510NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BID oF LaRs HoLen Be AccepTeD,
ComM1sS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, |

d
HerBeRT REESE APPEARED BEFORE THE BoARD IN REGARD TO TAXES LEVIED ON H1S HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 1IN

Hatt TownsHie FOR THE YEAR 1950,

Tue Boaro procerped To approve Pusnic Werrare BoaRp siLLs,

CoMM15510NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SaLE OF roTs 5 & 6, BLock 9, ViLvagE o#
Havana To Jessie LeacH FoR A CONSIDERATION oF $10.00; TERMS CasM,
ComM15S10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOT10N THE BOARD APSROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JusTices oF THe Peace, J. H. HoMaus ano
F. L, RoBRins, FOR THE QUARTER eNDinGg SeeT, 30, 1951, same HAVING BEEN AP>ROVED BY THE StaTe! s ATTORNEY as
TO SUFFICIENCY,

On MOTION THE Boaro apPROvVED THE ReroRT ofF SHerRiFr L. R, KerLing, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF SERPTEMBER, IN THE SUM OF $3 B3, 70,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THe Boaro$

War. No.
28783 Lawrence Brawke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax $10,97 $35%.53
28784 ARTHUR Seanoe, SERVICES AND MILFAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 30.69 234,06
28785 Joe A, Sapa, LABOR LESS TAx W, 17 263.83
28786 Sargent Countvy TREASURER, LABOR, ASSIGNED By Jog A, Sapa FOR TAXES 10,00
28787 Wv, Baumer, TRUCKING GRAVEL ress tax 10,97 200.53
28788 Joe Lesner, MOWING WEEDS Less Tax 1,62 82,43/
28789 L. R, KerLing, SHerier, MOWING WEEDS, ASSIGNED By Joe LESNER FOR TAXES 23.95!
28790 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, SepT. 6 To OcT. 2 64,60
28791 Harry Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISS10oNER, SepT. 5 To Oer. 2 59.47
28792 G. B, Coreman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmissionEr, SepT, |} To Oct. 2 35.40
28793 0. D, MarquerTe, SERVICES AND MILFAGE AS Commissioner, SepT. 24 7o Oct. 2 20.00
28794 Ermer WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as ComMmissioner, Sept. 24 & Oer. 2 18.80
28795 JosepH KoscHNEY, LABOR AND MAULING GRAVEL tess W. tax 3.78 24,22
28796 H. C. Louoen, LABOR AND TRUCK tNG Less Tax 23,33 198.97
28797 W. H. StaisHT, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 2.07 123,18
28798 M. A, Dapa, CASH ADVANCED FOR TaXxEs, assigneo By W, H, SiaigHT 12,90
28799 M. A, Dapa, Co. TREaSURER, CASH ADVANGED FOR FREIGHT, ENVELOPES, REGISTRY FEES & sox RENT 54,28
28300 L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR SepT, 80.10
22801 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PR{SONERS 2.00
28802 LiLLie V. Bowser, MiLEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT oF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Sept. 30, 1951 33.06
28803 R, J. BETT!NG. EXPENSES ATTENDING REGISTER oF DEEDS CONVENT1ION 20.00
oggolt J. H. HoWaus, semvices as VeTeran's Service OFFICER aND FEES AS JusTtice or THE Peace
Less tax 1,80 154,35
28805 F. L. Romeivs, Fees as JusTice oF THe PEACE FOR QUARTER ENDING Seet. 30 1,
52806 Husert N. ORMBERG, SALARY AND expeNsEs as County Acent rFor Seet. $100.30; County's sHare
LeEss Tax 3,93 230.37

28807 BerTtHA Moe, CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY Agent  Less Tax 0.25 140,75
03208 F. G. Husearo, M. 0., services as InsaniTv Commissioner - Cuarence Sorenson Case 10.00
28809 Yvonne M. JoHNsGarD, expensEs As JuveniLe CommissiONER 89,65
28810 Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN .50
28g!l J. E, Davis, LABOR (L]
28812 Wu. Homsins, LABOR 21.00

8813 SARRENT County News, puBL1SHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, NOTICES FOR B81DS, ETC, 64,52

8814  Sarsent County TeLLER, BILLHEADS 6.50
28815 Tue Grose-Gazetre PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 86.39

8816 KnieHT Printing Co., SUPPLIES 22.77

8817 West Pyustisuing Co., LAWBOOK MATER!AL 82,00




|

}WAR. No.

128818 AporessoararH-MuLTiGrAPH Core.,

28819 C. 0, Dewev Co.,
28820 Town or Forman,
'28821 ManLer's Service,
28822 Stanparo OrL Co.,
28823 Stanparp Oiu Co.,
;28824 BrameToN Service,
28825 Brameton 010 Co.,

28826 Farmers Unton O1L Co,, RuTranp,

28827 Weeer's Service SrtaTion,
‘28828 Horuen GArace,

28829 Kierer Bros.,

28830 KotcHian Bros,,

28831 DakoTa MoTor Sares Co,,

28832 DawoTa TracTor & Equiement Co.,

28833 EmiL Teoyn twer, Co.,

28834  StiruM MoTor & Equimment Co.,

128835 L. R, KerLing, SHerifr,
128836 H, H, DarLano,
28837 Mrs, Veva Graser,
128838 OLiverR AnDERSON,
28839 Frep CHRISTENSEN,
28840 Anorew A. OpsoN,
2ggut D, Pevers,

‘28842 R, D, MarsuaLtr,
2gght3 V, D, MamrsmaLe,
28844 RaLpH SeeLHamveRr,
28845 ALFreD SToRrMAuG,

RiBBONS AND PILATES
SUPPLIES

WATER AND SEWER RENTAL
TIRE REPAIRS FOR NURSE
GAS AND O1t. FOR NURSE
GAS AND FUEL SUPPLIES
GAS AND SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES

Tire, LABOR, ETC,

GAS, ETC,

SUPPLIES

GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES
TIRE

REPAIRS :
REPAIRS

GAS AND SUPPLIES

WELDING, ASSIGNED BY Donatb Dauman For TAXES

LUMBER
GARAGE RENTAL

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN

TRUCK ING

MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE
TRUCK!ING

SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN
MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER
LABOR

TRUCKING GRAVEL

28846 Eowarp F. Wysnewski, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED

28847 Cass County Evrectric C0-Op., Inc.,
CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR SEPT.

THe Boarp concrLupep apProving PusLie Werrare Boaro siLLs.
ORDERED PA1D Bv THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE MONTHM OF SEPTEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED}

To

LIGHT FOR STI1RUM SHED

ADMINISTRATIVE expense  $856,96

SuBsISTENCE 122,00
Casq ar0 110,00
MeoicaL Ao 928.92

MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 267.00
: =200

PAYMENTS $2,284 .88

LESs Tax 12,91

3.85]
3,538,004

The FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

: THe ABOVE PAYMENTS, FOR wHicH SoctaL WeLrare warrants Nos, 12,358 To 12,388 iNcLUSIVE HaD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro,

CoLtecTions FOR THE vaRtous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF AugusT?

GeneraL $2,574,62
Roao 5,983.40
Poor 834,98

On mMoTioN THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, P, M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., Octoser 6, 1951,

ATTEST?

WL

i Tie Boaro oF CounTy ComMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE 1N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-

MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commi ss1oNER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

AuDI TOR,

Forman, N. Dax. Octoeer 6, 1051

CHatRMAN,

. WHEREAS The State HigHway CoMMISsiONER HAVING FILED wiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR A PETITION RE-

RUESTING THAT THIS BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN TRACTS OF
LAND WiTHIN THIS COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT AND ALIGNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNOWN As PRoJECT
SAP. 147 (State HigHway No. 13, CyTv oF MiLNor 3 MILES SOUTH) UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 24-0l1g9 N, D,
Reviseo Cooe or 1G43, anD 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FIX A DATE AND PLACE OF HEARING ON SAID PETITION, AT WHICH

jTlME AND PLACE THE AWARDS OF SA10 DAMAGES MAY BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY LAW,

. BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT A MEETING OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING AND DE~
[TERMINING SAID DAMAGES AND MAKING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENTITLED THERETO BE HELD AT THE COURT HousE |
N THE Town oF Forman, TH1s CounTy, AT THE Hour ofF 10 o'cLock, a. M, ON THE 26TH oav oF OcToser, 1051, ano

THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SA1D MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIDED 8y saID CHapter 128 oF THe 1933 Session Laws,
Commissioner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTI1ON WAS ADOPTED.

Commissioner Kierer movep THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiITH THE STATE

!
HigHway DegparRTMENTS

Tue County oF SarGeNnT, State oF NorTH DAkOTa, HEREINAFTER REFERRED To AS THE COUNTY, AND THE

NorTH DaxoTa State HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS!

I. THe DEPARTMENT WiLL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION WiTH THE UN)TED
‘STATES GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROV I DED

IN THE FeperaL-at1o0 HygHway AcT ofF

i
i
t




1okl or oTHER suBSEQUENT FEDERAL-A1D HiGHWAY ACTS, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE CONe~
STRUCTION OF HiGHWAYS ON THE COUNTY FeDERAL-A1D SecoNDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-AID
Seconoary Prosect No. S-557(3) Graverina on County Roap From BrameTon wesT,

2, THe CounTy wiLL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCERT THE AMOUNT PaiD By THE UNiTep States
GoveRNMENT THROUGH THE Bureau oF Pusiic RoaDs anp, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANV PAYMENT N BEHALF OF THE |
EOHNTV TO THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON-COLLECTABLE FRom THE Bureau ofF Pusiid
Roaps, THE CounTy wiLL REimeurse THE DEpARTMENT FOR FUNDS sO ADvanceD, THe Term "consTRucTION" MeEaNs THE
SUSERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION |
OF THE HIGHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF RIGHTS=OF=WAY, COSTS OF ADVERTISING AND THE |
COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECTSSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN AGCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

3. THe CounTv AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF ResoLu-
TioNs ExecuTeED By THE COUNTY AFFECTING TH1S PROJECT OR RELATING TO THEMAINTENANCE OF ANY PORTION OF THE
County's Fenerar-at1o Seconpary Svstem,

i
u. Twe CounTty WiLL, AT ITS EXPENSE AND Wi THOUT FeperaL-aip REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECES=:
SARY RIGHTS=0QF-WAY,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED By THE COUNTY UNDER
THE GENFRAL DIRECTICN AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RE-
CORDS AND PERFORM SUCH WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT S0 AS TO EN-
aBLe THe DeparTMENT, As THE AGENT oF THE CounTtv, To coLrecT For THE CoUNTy THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED, j

6. ReqQuUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE
MADE BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVIGION oF THE DeparTmEnT TesTing LasoraTorv. IT 1s Tye County's respoNsiBILITY TO |
SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TEST~
ING,

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE [N WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION BY THE
DistricT EngiINEER OF THE Bureau oF PusLic Roaps ano THe DeparTmeENT.

Comvissioner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comrssioner KieFER MOVED THAT AN AGREEMENT wiTH THE STaTe HigHway DEPARTMENT FOR THE GRAVEL
SURFACING AND MAINTENANCE OF THE CounTy FEDERAL A10 Seconpary PRodecT S-557(3) on County HigHwav E FRoM
BrameToN 5,166 MILES WEST BE APPROVED AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND AUDITOR BE AUTHOR(IZED AND INSTRUCTED
TO SIGN SAME, b

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED,

i

On moTion THE BoarRo ADJOURNED To 9 o'crLock, A. M., Octoser 26, 1051,

- CHatrman. |
ArTEST

Aubi TOR,

Forman, N. Dak. Octomer 26, 1951,

Tue Boaro of County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE Boarp RevieEweD THE APPRAISAL OF COUNTY Tax DEED LANDS,

Commissi1oneER CoLmman MOVED THAT THE APPRAIsAL OF COUNTY Tax DEED LANDS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR
BE APPROVED AS SHOWN ON LIST POSTED INFRONT oF THE CourtHouse, ano pateo Oct. 26, 1951,
Commissi1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, |

PURSUANT TO PUBLISHED NOTICE, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ASCERTAIN DAMAGES AND MAKE AWARDS THERE-'
FOR, FOR THE TAKING OF A PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACTS OF LAND FOR RIGHT OF WAY PURRPOSES FOR [
State HigHiway prosecT SAP 147 (State HiaHway No. 13, Mitnor CiTv 3 MiLes souTH).

Dr. Ouea HovLte Jomnson ano Stannevy Case, A. R, Burseson ano Joun WiTTLESY, aTrornevs, M. R, |
[Scunett oF Farso ano H. A, RoTuHouse, MILNOR, ATTENDED THE HEARING. )

CoMM1SS1ONER MARGUETTE MOVED THAT THE SuM oF $262,60 Be awarpep To THomas V. & CLirForo A, . 3
PHELPS FOR RIGHT oF way 1n NW§ oF Sec. 15-132-54,
CommissionEr COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE, I

Commtss1oNER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE sum oF $103.05 s awaroed To JoserH D, CLark FOR RIGHT oF
wav tn Wk or NWE oF Sec, 21-132-54,
CoMmiss10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, |

Commissioner CoLeman mMoveD THAT THe suMm oF $1,366,.60 s awaroed To Otca HoLie JoHnson FOR
RIGHT oF wav oN SWE or Sec., 16-132-5l,
CoMM1SS10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE,

CommtsstoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE sum ofF $1,629,64 se awaroep To StamLey Case FOR RIGHT OF
wav In ER oF NE] & SW& oF NEI of Sec. 16-132-5h,
CoMM1SS10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,

Commissroner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE sum oF $35,60 ec awaroep To H., J, EDMAN FOR RIGHT OF way
in Lot 1, Sec. 16-172-5Y4,
CoMMiSS1ONER MAROUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE,

Tue RurLanp Boaro or TownsHip SUPERV1SORS MET WiTH THE BoARD tN REGARD YO GRAVEL SURFACING.




Commtssioner Kicrer MOvED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SPREAD A stv
or $700.00 on B1-County Dratn No. 3, ror THE vear 1951,
CoMMisstoNer COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner KiEFER MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTFD TO SPREAD A LEVY:
oF $500.00 on Mareoe Drain No, 12, For THE vear 1951,
Comm15510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PalD BvY THE BoARDS

War. No.

28852 AmrTHUr B, CHrisTianseN & Feperar Lano Bank,RIGHT oF wav IN SEY Sec. 20-1372-54
28853 ArTHUR B. CHR1sTIANSEN anD dennte M, BARNES, RIGHT OF way 1~ NE%
RIGHT OF wav In SW& Sec, 2I-l$2—5u

28854  Benaamin W, Knoeev,
28855 Joseen D, CLARK,

RIGHT OF wav N WAN

28856 ARTHUR B, ChRisTiansen anp Jennie M, Barnes, RigHT oF wav 1N SE:
Rece1ver, RIGHT oF way N SWE Sec, 16-132.54

28857 OuLga HOLIE JoHnson ano L, R, Bairo,
28858 A. B, CurisTiansen ano A, W, Eastman, GuarDiIaN,

28859 Stanvev Case, . RIGHT OF WAY IN E%NE% & SWt or NEX

28860 H. J. Eoman ano Wirtiam MeKsLvie, ReceEiver, RIGHT oF way

28861 Tuomas V, & Cuirroro A, Puerps,

Sec. 20-132-54

bo2i-132-54
Sec. 17-132-54

RIGHT OF wav IN SENWL Sec, 16-132.5Y4

Sec, 16-132-54

™ Lor I, Sec, 16.132-54

RIGHT oF wavy in NWE Sec, I5-132-50
28862 Roeert A, Case, expenses oF CLIFFORD SCHNELLER, ATTORNEY, IN CRIMINAL CASES

Commissioner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE Boarp mMeeT aT 2 o'crock, £. M., Nov, 6, :
PURPOSE OF HOLDING A HEARING OF OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SALES PRICE PLACED UPON REAL PROPERTY ACQU IRED .BY

THE COUNTV THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS.

CommisstoneER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTion THE Boarp Abgournep To 9 o'crock, A, m., Novemeer 6, 1951,

lﬁ/(]%mr/

1951,

$ol4 50"
12, 05!
101, 60i

mg ’45;

1,366, 60
500,00+
1,629,64
35.60:

262, 60

247, |5;

FOR THE :

7

Tue Boaro oF COUNTV CoMM1SSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Aup1TOR,

&

<

Forman,

THE MINUTES OF THE MeETINGS HELD 1N OcToBER weERE READ,
Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
CoMM1SS1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED,

FrRank FincH MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO TAX MATTERS,

N, Dax. Novemeer 6,

1951,

CHarrMan, |

THe BoaRn PROCEEDED WITH THE HEARING OF OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SALES PRICE OF LANDS AND
LOTS FORFEITED TO THE COUNTY FOR NONPAYMENT OF TAXES AS ADVERTISED, f
THERE WERE NO OBJECTIONS AND THE APPRA|ISALS WERE LEFT AS AGREED UPON BY THE BOARD AT THE MEET4

ing HeLo Octoser 26, 1951,

Tye BoARD PROCEEDED TO AUNIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED AND To AP=ROVE PusLic Werrare Boaro saLLs

[DURING THE REMAINDER OF THE DAY,

On moTion THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Novemeer 7, 195!,

i Tue Boarp oF CounTy ComMm1ssiONERS MET,

i On MOTION THE BoarD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-

Forman, N, Dax, Novemeer 7, 1951,

PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF OcToser, IN THE sum oF $U4,238,132,

: On MoTioN THE Boarp aprROVED THE REPORT oF JucTice ofF THe Peace, H. A, RoTuHouse, FoR THE

PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

QUARTER EnNDING SEPT. 30, 19Al, sameE HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM Bv THE StTaTe's ATTORNEY.

HuserT N, OrmBERG APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND SUBMITTED IN WRITING HIS RESIGNATION AS County
AGENT, SAME TO BE EFFECTIVE ON OR BEFORE THE FIRST pav or Decemser, 1951,

BOTH PARTIES,

CommissIoNER WaLsTEAD MOVED THAT THE REStGNATION oF Hueert N, Ormeere as CounTy Acent as oF

THE DATES MENTIONED ABOVE BE ACCERTED,

COMMISSIDNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

W, Even meT witH THE BoaRD IN REGARD TO LOTS owneD Ay THE CounNTy IN STIRUM,

PHiL Yagow MET wiTh THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MATTERS,

OR AT A DATE CONVENIENT TO AND FOR

THE FOLLOWING BILLS HAD BEEN AUDITED AND SAME WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAIDY

War, No,
28930 - Lawrence Brakwe,

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

Less tax $4,02

$263.73?




28931
28932
28933
2303
28935
28976
28937
28918
28939
28940
2894 |
28ql2
2g9L3
280ul
289u5
28946
28047
289ug
289lig
28950
28951
28952
28953
28954
28955
28956
28957
28958
28959
28960
28961
28962
28963
tzquh
28065
28966
28967
28958
28969
28970
28071
28972
28973
28974
28975
28976
28977
28078
28979
28980
28981
28982
2898

2898

28985
28986
28987
28988
28989
28000
2899 |
Pgag2
22093
2899l
28995
28996
28097
28998
28999
29000
29001
29002
29003
29004
29005
29006
29007
29008
29009
29010
29011
29012

War. No.

ARTHUR SpaNOE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 33,72 $232.53
WiLLiam Baumer, TRUCKING Less Tax 2,1) 138.29
Joe A, Sara, TRUCKING AND LABOR Less Tax 8,92 275.60
SaRGENT CounTy TREASURER, TRUCKING, ASSIGNED By JoE Sara FOR TAXES 16,18,
W, H, SpaiewHr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 11,87 199,63!
Harry Kicrer, SERVICES AND MILEASE AS Commissioner, Oct, 6 To Nov, 6 71.05
G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Oct, 6 1o Nov, 6 u2.95
Geo. C. Dawsow, CASH ADVANCED FOR PHONE CALLS 9,76¢
Joe Lesner, MOWING WEEDS LeEss Tax 5,82 159, 31
SaraeNT CounTy TREASURER, MOWING WEEDS, ASSIGNED Bv JoE LESNER FOR Taxes 16,22
D, D. Marquerre, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Oct. 6 To Nov, 7 58.50!
ELmer WaLsreap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissionzr, Oct, 6 To Nov. T 98.07
Geo. C. Dawsonw, SERVICES AND MiLEaGE As Commissioner, Oct. § 7o Nov, 7 152,40
M. A, Dapa, Co. TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR FREIGHT, EXPRESS AND POSTAGE 26, 7!
L. R, Kgruing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE ForR OCTOBER 141,10,
L. R, KeruLing, MEALS FOR PR|SONERS £.50]
Rosert A. Case, MiLeage as State's ATTorNev 7.50!
Husert ORMBERG, SALARY AND EXPENSES As Co. Aaent, $400.90; Countv's sware Less Tax 4,13 221,771
BerTHA Mos, cLeErRICAL SERVICES - Co, AGENT Less Tax 10,05 139,95
F. G, Hysearo, M, D,, services as Coroner 1N OcToeer 20.00
Mrs. Evatne WiLwgavs, MEALS AND LODGING AS Countv Nurse ror Oct, 70.00]|
Graovs E, Hewvers, EXPENSES AS COURT REPORTER, DisTRtAT courT Ocr, 5 To 3| 35.86
Mrs. Yvonne JoHnsGaRrp, exeenses as Juvenire Commissioner 62,40
Joe AMERMAN, SERVIZES AS WATCHMAN AND LAUNDRY FOR JA (L 7.00¢
J. £, Davys, LABOR AND MATER1AL 22,50
Lars HorLen, HAUL ING COAL 54,671
E. J. Tavior, Sup. CorrT ReporTER, 3 cories No. Dax, ReeroRrTER 12.75
THe GLore-GazeTte PRiInTING Co,, SUPPLIES 363.55
Kniaut PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 26.26
SarcenT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, TAX NOTICES AND OTHER PRINTING (3TN}
SHeparn's Crtartions, Inc., No. Dax. CytaTions 15,00
Farmers Co-Op. Ercvator Co., coaL 86.59
E. M. Levt EpevaTors, coaL 310,48
C, 0. Dewev Co,, SUPPLIES 22.50
Jacws Manuracturing Co., FLLOOR SEALER 21.2%
THe Parawax Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 13,25
Lenzmerer, Inc., FREIGHT (RS
Town or FoRMman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL, TWO MONTHS 20. 14
SarseNT CounTy Banx Agency, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE - COUNTY EQUIPMENT 172.0
State TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS IN STATE INSTiITUTIONS 1,948,7
Brack v CuzvroLeT Co., LABOR AND SUPPLIES 25.13
Corwin=-CHureHILL MoTORs, INcC., TIRES AND TUBES 72.66
Hipr!s Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 59.61
ManLer's Service, GAS FOR NURSE 7.59
Stanparo Oiu Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 6.72
Texaco Serviee StaTion, GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 9.97
Frep Wysnewskr, GAS AND OfL 33.85
Bert E, ANDERSON, SUPPLIES 36,48
BrameTON Service, GAS, O!L AND SUPRLIES 233.85
BrametoN 0L Co., DIESEL FUEL, ETC, 156,201
Farmers Unton Oyu Co,, RutLawnp, GAS AND SUPBLIES 50.69
RuTLano Oie Co., OlL AND SUPPLIES L2, ol
Stanoarp Oir Co,, GAS AND SUPPLIES gg.22 !
HorLEN GaraaE, GAS, ETC. 31,45
MiLnor Twee. Co,, REPAIRS 7.55,
Kierer Bros,, SUPPL IES 41,77
Kotcuian Bros. , GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 66.35
Joun M, Barro, BLACKSMITH WORK 5.75
L. R, KerLing, SueriFrF, BILACKSMITH WORK AND suPpLiES FOR J. K, JoHnsoNs Taxes 52.75
Sorenson Repatr SHos, WELDING, ETC., 34,50
Daxova Tracror & Equiement Co., REPAIRS 25.87
NorTHwesTERN Equisment, Inc., GRADER RENTAL, CUTTING EDGES AND REPA|RS 1,600,142
NorTHweSTERN SMEET & YRon Works, CULVERTS ANO WIRE ROPE 526.35
Cass Countv E ectric Co-Op., Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
Orrer TarL Power Co., LIGHT FoR BRaMPTON SHED 1.00
Ossorne-McMyLian Evev, Co., coaL 17.15
H. H. Daruano, LUMBER 29,47
Motor VeHicLe DeparRtmeEnT, LICENSES FOR COUNTY TRUCKS 3.00
OuLiver AnpeRSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  3.32 247,33
DonaLp BurnsTan, BLAD ING 9.00;
Gustav E, Gurass, PREPARING PLANS FOR S-557(3) 12,00}
CHas. KueHn, CHECKING GRAVEL Less Tax 1,75 128,25
JosepHn Koseuney, TRUCK ING ANO LABOR LEss Tax 344 226,06
H. C. Loupen, TRUCKING AND LABOR Less Tax 28,12  206.78|
Vernon Mevers, MOWING WEEDS 19.50!
Anorew A Orson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax .77 126,13
Eowaro F. Wysnewswr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED LeEss Tax 3,52 235,74
Mrs. Cuas, F, Kuemun, LODGING FOR SURVEYORS 31,50
Mrs. Veva GLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 15,00
Pusi1c Werrare Board oF NortH DawoTa, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 1,486,410
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTu DAxOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 852.I3l
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, AID To D1SABLED PERSONS 109.73|
|
H

CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FoR OcToser  3,653.0

Tue Boarp coNcLuoeo arpRrovING Puspic WerLrare Boaro 81LLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
oroERED PA1D 8y THE PusiLic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

AOMINISTRATIVE ExPENsE $738,.T4

SusstsTENCE 240.00
CasH Ao 110.00 ;
MeotcarL a1 168.99 |

TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,257.73




i
THE ABOVE PAVMENTS FOR wHicH Sociar WeLrare warrants Nos. 12,389 1o 12,411 incLusive Hap eeen
ISSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro,

Commissioner WaLsTeap Moven THAT THE sum of $1,000,00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND TO
tHe Sociar WeLrare Funp,
CoMmiss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE vaRIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER:

GeNERAL $u U2 g
Poor 1,532.91 '
Roao 2,911.76 i

On MoTion THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT & o'crock, e, M., To 9 ofcLock, a, M., Decemser 4, 1951,

CHatRMAN,

Z AuD1TOR.

Forman, N. Dax. Novemser 13, 1951,

THe Boarp or Countvy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECIAL SESSION, i
CALLED FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILLING THE VACANCY CaUSED By THE RESISNATION oF HuserT ORMBERG as County AGENT, i
AND TO DISPOSE OF CERTAIN DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX MATTERS, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

A, M. CHaLLev, StaTE AgricutTurat CoLLece EXTENStON SUPERVISOR ATTENDED THE MESTING.

CommissionEr MarqueTTe Movep THAT VieTor LeeLer se HiReD as County AGENT To succeeo Husert
OrmaERG, .

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, EXCEPT COMM 1SS1ON4
eR KigFER WHO VOTED NAv,

Commisstoner CoLeman MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE OFrFER OF THE HampLE-CreTe TeLepHONE
Company To epav THE suM oF $U3.15 as SETTLEMENT IN FULL OF ALL OF THE SAID COMPANY'S OUTSTANDING UNPAID PER-
SONAL PROPERTY TAXES, THE BALANCE TO BE CANCELLED,

CoMMi1SS10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED,

2L ey |

CHA IRMAN,

ATTEST!

Aub TOR,

Forman, N. Dax, Dec. Y4, 1951,

i The Boarp oF CouNTv COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURGUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoMMmissioNER MARQuUETTE. :

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD tN NOovEMBER WERE READ,

d Commissioner Kierer MoveD THAT THE MiInNuTES FoR NoveEmBER | 3TH BE CORRECTED TO READ AS FOLLOWS! |
"Comm1ss toner MaroueTTE MoveD THAT ViaTor LeaLer se Hiren as CounTty Acent To succeep HuserT
ORMBERG, THE SALARY AND BUDGET OF THE COUNTY AGENT TO BE LEFT AS APPROVED N THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
ENDING JUNE 30, 1952" AND WiTH THIS CORRECTION, THE MINUTES 8E APPROVED AS READ,
Commisstoner CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i On mMoTion Tue BoARD aperovED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP- |
'ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Novemser, In THE sum orF $1,551,79,

Commissioner Coreman moved THAT THE CounTy sTreamLine CounTy HigHway B, BEGINNING AT THE
NORTHEAST rORNER OF Sec., H-131.58 tHence soutHw | MiLE, THENCE wrsT 2 MiLes on HigHway H, a prstance ofF 3
MILES,

CommissioneErR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMmiss1ONER KiEFER MOVED THAT THE ROAD BEGINNING AT A RPOINT ON CouNTy MiGHWAY L AT THE NORTHE
'©aST CORNER oF Sec, 4-129-53, L, T. L,, AND RUNNING WEST AND NORTH AROUND Lake TEWAUKON UNTIL 1T INTERSEGTS
County Hicuway D, apprOXIMATELY 5.5 MILES, BE OFFICIALLY DESIGNATED AS County HigHway O,
I CoMMisstoner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commissroner CoLeman Moved THaT THE COUNTY PROCEED TO ACQUIRE APPROXIMATELY | MILE OF RIGHT
oF way For A COUNTY H1gHWAY ON THE souTH sHore of Lake Tewaukon. :
Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, !

;
|




Commissionsr KierFer Movep THAT THE BoarD aLLow THE APPLICATION oF Roman WaLbEra FOR LiceEnsE
To sELL HARD Ltouor oN Lots 20, 21 & 22, Broek &, ViLLace oF VEDA FOR THE PERIOD EnDING JUNE 30, 1952; aLso
H1S APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON THE SAME PREMISES, FOR THE PER10D enping Dec. 31, 1952,

ComMisS10NER WaLSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner KIEFER MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SFEALED BICS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE USED MOTOR PATROL GRADER, 100 H. P,, compLeTE
Bios to BE openeD aT I! o'cLock, A, M., Jan, 5, 1952,

Wi TH SNOWPLOW AND WING,

CommtssionNerR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

cOMMlSS!ONER KtEFER tNTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

"WHEREAS, THE ELECTED OFFICIALS OF SARGENT COUNTY ARE NOT NOW COVERED UNDER THE OLD AGE AND

SuRVIVOR INSURANCE SvysTEM, AND

WHEREAS, SecTion 52-0920, Nortd DakoTa OLD AGe AND SuRVIVOR INSURANCE SvSTEM LaAW, SUSSECTION

M PROVIDES FOR COVERAGE OF SUCH ELECTED OFFICIALS AS FOLLOWSS

"Memeers oF THE STaTe LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, OFFICIALS OF THE STATE

city,

AND COUNTY, AND OTHER GOVERNMENTAL INSTRUMENTALITIES ELECTED AY THE VOTE OF THE PEOPLE;

MEMBERS OF ANY OTHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM

ARE EXEMPTED FROM THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER,
THIS SYSTEM BY APPLICATION TO THE BUREAU FOR SUCH COVERAGE.
CANT, BE MADE RETROACTIVE To January |, I9F], uPON PAYMENT BY THE APPLICANT OF HIS ACCRUED CONTRIBUTION FOR

THE RETROACTIVE PERIOD,"

NOW, THERZFORE, BE T RESOLVED tHaT THE County Commissioners oF SargeEnt COUNTY HEREBY ELECT
GOVERAGE FOR ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS AS PROVIDED IN THE ABOVE QuUOTED secTion of THE NortH Daxora Oup Age ano

1IN THE STATE WHICH 1S MAINTAINED IN WHOLE OR
TRIBUTIONS UNLESS SUCH ©OLITICAL SUBDIVISION OR 1TS INSTRUMENTALITIES AS A WHOLE ELECT TO ADORT THIS SYSTEM
ELecteD StaTE OFFICIALS MAY INDIVIDUALLY ELECT TO ADOPT
SUCH COVERAGE MAY, AT THE OPTION OF THE ARPLI=-

SurvIvor INSURANCE SvsTem LaAw EFFFCTIVE As oF Januarv |, 105,

CommissinNerR WALSTEAD SECONDFD THE MOTION AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED, ALL VOTIMNG AVE,

The Boaro proceepeo To aperove PuecLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLs.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT(ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8y THE BOARD AS

FOLLOWS?
War. No,
20043 Owtver ANDERSON,

20044 JuLius SsoTHUN, LABOR AND SUPPLIES

29045 Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS

290h6 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS

29047 ARTHUR SpanoE, CASH ADVANCED FOR PHONE CALLS

20048 Joe A, Sara, LABOR AND TRUCK ING LESS

20049 Weser's Service StaTicow, aas, o1t ano Peax

29050 W. H. SvLaigHT, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS

20051 THos. HorrLe, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS

29052 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND M1LEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. |3 to Dee, Y
20053 Harrvy KicrFer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. 7 1o Dec.
29054 ELmen WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Nov. 7 to Dec. 4
20055 County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEGRAM, POSTAGE, EXPRESS AND EXCHANGE

20056 L. R, KervLing, SHerRIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FoR Novemser

20057 L. R, KerLing, MEALS FOR PR|SONERS

20058 RoeerT A. Casek, MILEAGE AS STaTE's ATTORNEY

20059 J. H. Howaus, services as VeTeran's Service Orricer Less Tax 1.80
20060 HuperT ORMRERE, SALARY aND £xPENSES as Co. Aaent $383.02; CounTy's sHARE LEss Tax U, 13
29061 BerTHa Mok, CLER1CAL SERV|CES = COUNTv AGENT,

20062 Vincent Baup, exPeENsES ATTENDING COURT AND TRANSCRIPTS OF COURT cAsks

20063 Yvonne M. JoHnsGARD, " EXPENSES AND MiLFAGE As Juvenite Commissioner

20064 W. A, Lawston, Co. Juoce, Rorerte Co., expenses in McCorp InNsaNITY HEARING

20n6% F. G, Husearo, M, D, services as Coroner 1n Novemser & InsantTy Commissioner
26066 Joe Amerman, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN

20067 Lars Hovewn, DRAY ING=HAULING COAL

20068 SarsenT County News, PusLisHing COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, NOTICES AND OTHER PRINTING
20069 Twe GrLome-GazetTe PrinTing Co., SUPSLIES

20070 West PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERI!AL

2007! BurrouaHs Apoina Macuine Co., MAINTENANCE OF MACHINES AS PER CONTRACT

20072 Sarsent CounTy Bank Asency, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE - COUNTY EQUIPMENT

20073 Reo Ow. Acency, SUPPLIES

29074 Winosor Care, MEALS FOR JURORS

29075 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

29076 E. M, Levi ELevaTtors, coaL

20077 Stanoaro Oy Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR NURSE

20078 BrampTON SeRVICE, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES

20079 Farmers Unton Oir Co., GAS, O1IL AND SUPPLIES

29080 Farmers Unton Ore Co., Rutuano, GAS AND SUPPLIES

29081 Stanpare OiL Co., SUPPLIES

29082 Daxota TrRacTor & Equiement Co., REPAIRS

20083 NorTHweEsTERN Equiement, Inc., SUPPLIES

20084 J. W, RaueH Equiement Co., ORUM SHAFT

29085 General MacHine Works,
20086 CocswerL Lumser Co,,

20087 Tuomeson Yaros, INc.,
29088 Stirum Grain Co.,
29089 Kierer Bros.,

29090 KoTeHian Bros.,

29001  Emre A, Mclaen,

29092 J. L. Beaver,

20093 G. H. Scwurte,

29094 Sorenson Repatr Swoe,
29095 AnTon ZueoON,

29096 EarL GRammOND,

20097 JoserH KoscHney,
29098 Joe Lesner,

29099 Donarp Loecering,
2g1n0 H, C, Louoen,

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS

WIZLDING, ETC.
CRIBBING AND POSTS
LATH

CoAL, ETC,
SUPPLIES

6as, oiL & suPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

WELDING, ETC.
WELDING AND LABOR
MOWING WEFDS

LABOR AND TRUCKING LESS
MOWING WEEDS LESS
WELDING AND LABOR LESS
TRUCKING LESS

TAax

TAX
TAX

TAax

Tax
TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX

VILLAG

$1.78

1.31
lo.52

3.69

1.38
5.76

LESS Tax 10,05

3.16
2.26
2,72
20,47

El

TOWNSHIP,
EMPLOYEES WHO ARE
IN PART BY PUBLIC CON-

$13u,17!
136,65
85.39
174,88
3.84
242,31
18.83
an, k2
124,71
ITIRIT)
55.62
52,80
230.17
169.22
10.50
4.50;
11€.20
204.79
139.95
30.66
ol,25
26.00
20.00
12.00
53.00
73.85
540,25
90.00
193.55
161.05
2.10
20.35
10.07
259. 84
23,50;
3'9.39|
498, 66;
L1, g1
237,34
120.99
3.65
21,19
27.67
42,85
12.90
52.27
167.91
1ok, 56
106.71
2.00
15.27
13,00
147,80
19.20
207 . U4
148 4o
10.88

177.63




‘War, No,

29101 CarL A, Scnurz, LOAD ING ROCKS $42.00 |
20102 Epwaro F, Wisnewswi, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 2,93 192,37
29103 Mrs, Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.26 ¢
2alo4 Cass County ErecTric Co-Op,, Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85 |
29105 PueiLic Werare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTta, a1o FORAGED PERSONS 702.25
20106 PunLic Werrare Boarp oF NortH DAkOTA, AID FOR DEPENDENT CH1LDREN 415,00
29107 Pustic Werrare Bosro oF NorTH Dakota, alD FOR DISABLED PERSONS 42,22 -
CounTy Pay ROLL, SALARIES OF CounTy OFFt1Ci1ALS, ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR Nov, 3,683.0“;

Tue Boaro coNcLUDED aPPROVING Pustic WeLrare Boarp BiLLs., THE FoLLowing AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
orRDERED PA10 By THE PusrLic WeLrarc BoarD FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

AoMINISTRATIVE ExpeEnsE  $T740.32

CasH aip 110,00
MeoicaL a0 34a,21
MisecLLaneous pavmenTs 11,50
ToTaL PAYMENTS $1,214.03

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH Sociat WeLrare warrants Nos. 12,412 1o 12,432 incLusive, Hap
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION AP-ROVED Bv THE BoARrD, i

Commissi~Ner Kierer moved THAT THE sum ofF $1,500.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND To THE
Socrat WeLrare FunDp,
CovMiss1oNeER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoLLrcTioNs FOR THE vaRtous CouNTy Funps FoR THE MONTH ofF OctoBeR:

CounTy GeneraL $6,012.07
Roao Y 212,40
Poor 2,106.53
Motor Fuer 6,20 4l

On MOTION THE BOARD ARPPROVED THE SALES OF THE FOLLOWING LANDS WHICH WERE SOLD AT THE ANNUAL
Tax saLe HELD on Nov, 20, 1051g L

i
SW or Sec. 20-170-57, soLo To HereerT Disnev; ConsioeraTion $75.00, TERMs CasH, !
Lot 18, Brock 3, Town or Forman, soo To CeciL CouserT; consineraTion $25.00, TErMs casH, ;
N} oF Brock 2%, First Apoition, Toww or Fomrman, souo To Antone Hiee; consioeraTion $300.00,
: v
TERMS CASH.,

On moTion THE Boaro oRDEReD DEED 1ssuep To F. C. Rioper, covering SE} oF Sec. 9-120-57 wHicH
PREV IOUSLY HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL.

On MoTiON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLoek, P. M,, SINE DIE,

AU

CHa 1 RMAN,

Ao 1 TOR,




	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38

